www.firetailresources.com.au

Media or broker enquiries:

Fiona Marshall
Senior Communications Advisor
White Noise Communications
+61 400 512 109
fiona@whitenoisecomms.com

About Firetail Resources

Firetail Resources Limited (ASX:FTL) is an Australian-based exploration company with projects in Western
Australia and Queensland, that is developing a portfolio of highly prospective battery minerals projects.

In Western Australia, the Company's focus is on the Yalgoo & Dalgaranga Lithium projects and the Paterson
Copper & Gold project. The Company also holds a strategic stake of 12% in Forrestania Resources Limited
(ASX:FRS) with Lithium, Gold and Nickel projects.

In Queensland, the Company's focus is on the Mt Slopeaway Nickel-Cobalt-Manganese project.

Firetail Resources Limited
ACN: 651 057 822
66-68 Hay Street Subiaco, WA 6008
www.firetailresources.com.au

ASX:FTL

SCHEDULE 1 – PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The Company 31

December 2021

(Reviewed)

Super Cruser

December

2021

(Reviewed)

Subsequent

Events

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

balance

 $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash & cash equivalents  476,151 120 33,154 7,811,083 8,320,508

Other receivables 129,563 - (113,154) - 16,409

Total current assets 605,714 120 (80,000) 7,811,083 8,336,917

Non current assets

Exploration and

evaluation

3,217,619 51,258 - 3,028,622 6,297,499

Financial assets 1,750,000 - - - 1,750,000

Plant & equipment 15,780 - - - 15,780

Other assets 154,933 - - (80,000) 74,933

Total non current

assets

5,138,332 51,258 - 2,948,622 8,138,212

Total assets 5,744,046 51,378 (80,000) 10,759,705 16,475,129

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade & other payables 149,595 - (80,000) - 69,595

Borrowings - 55,683 - (55,683) -

Lease liabilities 33,182 - - - 33,182

Total current liabilities 182,777 55,683 (80,000) (55,683) 102,777

Non current liabilities

Lease liabilities 24,925 - - - 24,925

Total non current

liabilities

24,925 - - - 24,925

Total liabilities  207,702 55,683 (80,000) (55,683) 127,702

Net assets/(liabilities) 5,536,344 (4,305) - 10,815,388 16,347,427

EQUITY

Issued capital 6,463,827 120 - 10,992,383 17,456,329

Reserves  (875,000) - 647,388 176,560 (51,052)

Accumulated losses  (52,483) (4,425) (647,388) (353,555) (1,057,850)

Total equity 5,536,344 (4,305) - 10,815,388 16,347,427

Notes:

1. Based on the Company’s 31 December 2021 auditor reviewed accounts.

2. Pro-forma includes the following transactions:

Firetail Resources Limited
ACN: 651 057 822
66-68 Hay Street Subiaco, WA 6008
www.firetailresources.com.au

ASX:FTL

(a) the payment of an exclusivity fee of $80,000 with respect to the acquisition of Super Cruser;

(b) the issue of 7,000,000 Options which are exercisable at $0.30 each and will expire 3 years

from the date of their issue;

(c) the receipt of $113,154 as final settlement distribution from demerger from Firefly